CHANGE ORDER

Project (rame and address) Change Order No.: 001
Griffin Power Maintenance Fagility
1010 North Hill Street

Griffin, GA 30223

To Contractor (name and address)
Renfroe Construction Company, LLC
4611 Ivey Drive

Macon, GA 31206

Contract Date: 7/21/14

Date: December 23, 2014

Architect’s Project No.: A13-140

Contract For; General Gonstruction

Owner:
Architect:
Contragtor:

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{tnclude, whare apphcable, any undisputed amount attributable to praviousiy axecuted Construction Change Directives)

Toilet Accessories deduct

Door hardware deduct

Furnish domestic water meter and tranch rock removal
1-1/4" anchor balts

Deduct to use tension wire in lieu of top, bottom and mid-rail
Rock blasting & hauling

TOTAL

S S

The original Contract Sum was:

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders:

The Gontract Sum prior to this Change Order was:

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of;
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be:

The Centract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completicn as of the date of this Change Order thetefore shall be 5-21-1

-$700.00
-$244.00
§11,285.48
8282.53
-$3,500.00
$181,200.00
$188,324.04

$2,297,118.00

$0.00

$2,297,118.00

$188,324.01

$2,485,442.01

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have heen agreed upon by bath the Owner and Gontractor, in which

casa a Change Order is executed to superseds the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Precision Planning, Inc. Renfroe Construction Company, LLG
ARCHITECT (it name) CONTRACTOR (fim name)
P.Q. Box 2218 4611 Ivey Drive

Griffin Power

OWNER (fimn nams)

100 8. Hill Street

Lawrenceville, GA 50046 Macon, GA 30048 Griffin, GA 30223

ADDRESS B ADDRESS 7 / ADDRESS

Emo 1 K o i

BY (signature) signature; /. BY (signature)

Lancs Davis, AIA Temes R, Mevzon Tr. :

(typed name) (typed name) {typed name) !
(2= 2514 /- 715 _

DATE DATE DATE

gidocumen(vtaii3-140M 570 construclion admirichangs ordersichangsa arder 01 dog




4811 vey Drive
Macon, GA 31208
Ph ; (478) 4719110

Project: Change Order: 1
: 14-D58 GRIFFIN POWER MAINT, FACILITY .
1010 N. HILL STREET o Date: 12/18/2074
GRIFFIN, GA 20223 Architect's Project:

To Contractor;
Renfroe Construction Company, LLC
4811 lvey Driva
Macon, GA 31206

Changs order #{
1 Tallet Accessories deduct $-700.00
2 Door Hardware $-244.00
3 Furnish Domestic water meter and trench rock removal $11,285.48
4 114" ANCHOR BOLTS $282.53
5 Deduct to use tension wires in lleu of top, bottom, and mid-rail. $-3,500.00
6 Rock Blasting & Hauting $181,200.00
Total; $188,324.01
The original Conftract Amourit was $2,297,118.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Amount prior fo this Change Order was $2,297,118.00
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $188,324.04
The naw Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $2,485,442.01

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRAGT AND OWNER.

Renfroe Construction Company, LLC
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

4611 Ivey Drive
Macon, GA 31206

(Signature) {Sigriature) (Signature)

By By By

Date Date Date




. planners, engineers, architects & surveyors
A Woman Business Enterprise (WBE)

Precision Planning, Inc.

October 6, 2014
VIA EMAIL

Mr. Bill Bosch, Director
Griffin Power

100 S. Hill Street

Griffin, GA 30223
bbosch@cityofgriffin.com

Re:  Griffin Power Maintenance Facility
PPl Project No. A13-140
Change Order Proposals 1 & 2

Dear Bill;

We have received Change Order Proposals 1 & 2 from the Contractor- attached.

COP 1is a CREDIT of $700.00 for deleting toilet room accessories during submittal review.

COP 2 is a CREDIT of $244.00 for door hardware changes resulting from the door hardware submittal
review meeting,

After review, we recommend accepting these Change Order Proposals for a total CREDIT of $944.00
to be incorporated into a future Change Order.

Please let us know if you have any questions or need additional information.

" Sincerely,

Lance G. Davis, AlA
Assistant Vice President

ted

GADOCUMENT\13413-14001570 CONSTRUCTION ADMIN\CHANGE ORDER PROFPOSALS\COPS 1 & 2 10-6-14.D0C

400 Pike Boulevard « P.O. Box 2210 » Lawrencevifle, GA 30046-2270
770.338.8000 telephone « 770.822.5990 fax = www.ppi.us




4811 Ivay Drive
Macon, GA 31208
Ph: {478} 4719110

1 Change Request I

To: LANGCE DAVIS Number: 1
PRECISION PLANNING INC Date: 10/3/14
P.O. BOX 2210 Jobh: 14-D38 GRIFFIN POWER MAINT. FACILITY
LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30046-2210 Phone:

Ph: 770-338-8000

- Description:  Tollet Accessories daduct

We ara pleased to offer the following spacifications and pricing to make the following changes:
Delete Soa soap dispensers, Sea drip trays, Gea tollet tissua dispensers, 2ea towel disp/wasta receptacle, and 6ea coat nooks.

The total amount (0 PrOVIAE TS WO 1S e i i e e remceiricn bt sie sttt es st emaesmssenesmnssaesmteneraseras §-700.00

if you have any questions, plesse contact me at 478-471-9110.

Submifted by:  JIMMY MELTON Approved by:
RENFROE CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC. Date:

Cc:

Page 1 of 1




4611 Ilvey Drive
Macon, GA 31206
Ph : (478) 471-9110

| Change Request I

To: LANCE DAVIS Numher: 2
PRECISION PLANNING INC Date: 10/3/14
P.0O, BOX 2210 Job: 14-058 GRIFFIN POWER MAINT. FACILITY
LAWRENGCEVILLE, GA 30046-2210 Phone:

Ph: 770-338-8000

--— Deseription: Door Hardware

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

Change 14 doors from classroom function locksets to passage function (103, 108, 115, 116, 131, 110, 117a, 117b, 1234, 123b,

1223, 122b, 1418, &120).
Add pull plates to deors 127 & 129

The total amount to provide this WOrK I8 ..o.....cvee s eersisenenne $-244.00

If you have any questions, piease contact me at 478-471-9110,

Submitted by:  JIMMY MELTON Approved by:
RENFROE CONSTRUCTION CG., LLC. Date:

Ce:

Page 1 of 1




Planning Inc.

December 8, 2014

VIA EMAIL

Mr. Bill Bosch, Director
Griffin Power

100 S. Hill Street

Griffin, GA 30223
bbosch@cityofgriffin.com

Re:  Griffin Power Maintenance Facility
PPi Project No. A13-140
Change Order Proposals 3,4 & 5

Dear Bill:
Woe have received Change Order Proposals 3, 4 & 5 from the Contractor {attached).

¢ COP 3 is an ADD of $11,285.48 for domestic water meter and trench rock removal at sewer
line from Main Building.

e COP 4 is an ADD of $282.53 for 1-1/4” anchor bolts in-lieu of 3/4" anchor bolts at clear span
frames at Main Building.

¢ COP5is a DEDUCT of $3,500.00 for using tension wires in lieu of top, bottom and mid-rail on
perimeter fence.

After review, we recommend accepting these Change Order Proposals for a total ADD of $8,068.01 to
be incorporated into a future Change Order.

Please let us know if you have any questions or need additional information.

" Sincerely,

> Bxer i

Lance G. Davis, AlA
Assistant Vice President
lgd

GADOCUMENT\13\13-140\157C CONSTRUCTION ADMIM\CHANGE ORDER PROPOSALS\COPS 3-4-5 12-8-14.00C

Attachment

400 Pike Boulevard » Lawrenceville, Georgia » 30046
770.338.8G00 « www.ppi.us




481 Ivey Drive
Macon, GA 31206
Fh: (478 471-9110

l Change Request I

To: LANCE DAVIS Number: 3
PRECISION PLANNING INC Date: 11/26/14
F.O.BOX 2210 Job: 14-DEB GRIFFIN POWER MAINT, FACILITY
LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30046-2210 Phone:

Ph; 770-338-8000

Description:  Furnish Domestic water meter and trench rock rermoval

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

The total amount 10 Provitde this WOTK I8 1ereer s s iessressssossiesanerssriasessarsas s svssssmssssensesiisees $11,285.48

If you have any questions, please contact me at .

Submitted by: Approved by

Date:

Co:

Page 1 of 1




e AR D IYLOL
...... | m S6'5T0'L $ dO-MMVR %L “, SFZE02650 ]
L £6°652°01 $ wilolans
i 0TvE 8! ; &1 %88 : |
LESZECL % Jyloiang
09z 5 XVL S 1wS %L
18ZLZ0L 3 |esreas <1802t ¢! o608 H ; SWIOIENS
ERREREE T § - $ ”
& - $ - $ . ,
8z $ %6006 I9Z12'6) $16.08L $ 1 o008 3] _ I SWIOISNS A
g g - 3 ]
% T $ - [ _ i
% - 8 - g
$ - $ - $
5 - s - $ - s - $ S SN
% owmERL 5 - 3 §.18700 & - § s aNGE
‘8B 5§ - $ $g2e g - $ D S MSRI SAFaTNg
: 8 - & 0006 £ - $ ooy $ SHH|Z HIOYNYIN 103P0Hd
-8 - oo - %
I s - L3 SINTWIANDI WHINID LA
3 - & - &
Ei WioL T $ LiND $ LINN FHNSYIR NOLLRIDSAO 3603
N3 § 0% SIEON STVAOL N TV HOEY gr TolgIIv Y HOHY] NN ALLENZOT [LEH; 18500
2518898% | V3uv oaid 5089
DEGFL 0 JOUINTY . Yoy CNIdINS o 1sanbey obuByD
¥ LOZ0ES : HIMO Niddluo i NOETRN AR




PYLES PLUMBING & UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.

Date: 11725114 Change Request: 1
Project: Griffin Power Maintanance Facilily
Description Changa Order to furnish domestic water meter and for Rock Removal
MATERIALS: 778,57
Tax 7% 54,50
- Subtotal Ma-terial
LABOR:
30 Plumber 35.00 1,050.00
30 relper 22.00 680.00
30 Laborer 18.00 540.00
Labor 2,280.00
Tax & Ins 35% 787.80
Subtatal Labor
EQUIPMENT: Hour Day Week Month | Amount Tetal
Excavator w/ Hyd, Hamer 2 2,032.27 4,064.54
Fuei 2 28.00 50.00
Lowhaoy 4 168,00 860.00
0.00
Subtotal Equipment
SUBCONTRACTORS:
None

Subtotal Subcontractors

Subtotal Change Order

Overhead & Profit 15%

TOTAL

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER

 833.07

3,037.50

4,774,564

0.00

8,648.11
1,296.77

9,941.88
9,041.88




DESCRIPTION:

ITEM QTy. UNIT PRICE] EXTENSION MAI\?I:I:)T;JRS EXTENSION
Water Meter
Neptune R-900 Radio Metar 1 778,567 778.57 0.00
0.00 0.00
0,00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0,00
0.00 0,00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.0 0.00
0.00 .00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0,00
Total 778.57 .00




4611 Ivey Drive
Macon, GA 31206
Ph: (478) 471-9110

I Change Request I

To: LANCE DAVIS Number: 4
PRECISION PLANNING INC Date: 11/26/14
P.O. BOX 2210 Job: 14-D58 GRIFFIN POWER MAINT. FACILITY
LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30046-2210 Phone:

Ph: 770-338-8000

Description; 1 1/4" ANCHOR BOLTS

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

fINAL BUILDING DESIGN FROM MAUNFACTURER REQUIRED 1 1/4" ANCHOR BOLTS AT CLEAR SPAN FRAMES. 3/4"
ANCHOR BOLTS WERE ORIGINALLY INCLUDED PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN DOCUMENTS.
32EA REQUIRED.

The total amount to Provide this WO IS ... .cieervrei e ssssimreesees ressesesesnvessentesemnasens §282.53

If you have any gquestions, please contact me at

Submitted by: Approved by:
Datea:

Ce

Page 1 of 1




W [eszee | viol
, 89°ST MUV %0l PEZIBLOD; - MYGMILIS GIM A4S 1 1803,
H |
| sgsz _ wiolans
- o1 %8¢
i S2°85Z Ivioidans
0g0L XYL STTVS|%L ;
SOOve - S| 50°0%E $| - 3 SI¥i0Ll8ns
B ., - § - s - 8
- § - 5 - g
100 %06 P2 SO'GYE sisoobe %1 - 5] STYL0LENS AIG
5 - s - 3
& - g - $.
g - 3 - $
s ob8ie 5 - 3 S 1E s - $ VHiTe 817089 MOHONY .71 |
¢ {ggze) $ - $ . §. BST & - $ v3ize- SLI08 HOHONY JH/E
. A T 5 - § - 207 s - $ sl aNog
- $ - & - $ ovo s - $ i SNI SR SH3CTNE
e - s - $ :
-% - s - g SINSWIHNINDHY WINSD ]
z % - L. $
4g TWi0L i . $ 1IND SHNN  {3unSvEn NOILGIRIOE3T 36090
¥3d§ 30 % STI0ON STFI0L INT ans TYiNEIY o T HOBV 1 INn ALHNYOD [=H, 13090
i : “ T 9o vEdy 5018 SS0KD
'oe0FL MO FOUIN: YO ‘NIJJIRD ! T 1senbey shuetn
| PLOZOZL : HIMOd NIZIHD i i NO LT AWGIP]




4611 lvay Drive
Maeon, GA 31206
Ph : (478) 471-9110

I Change Request I

To: LANCE DAVIS . Number: 5
PREGISION PLANNING INC Date: 12/2/14
P.O.BOX 2210 Joh: 14-D58 GRIFFIN POWER MAINT. FACILITY
LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30046-2210 Phaone:

Ph: 770-338-8000

- Dascription:  Deduct to use tension wires In lleu of tap, battom, and mid-rait.

We are pleased fo offer the following specifications and pricing to make tha followlng changes:
Use tension wire in lieu of top, bottom, and mid rail. Corners will stif be braced with rails as required to support fencing.

The total amount o provide this WOIK IS oo e e semr e e s e e $-3,500.00

If you have any questions, please contact me at .

Submitted by:  JIMMY MELTON Approved by:
Date:

Ce:

Page 1 of 1




N)PRECISION

Planning Inc.

December 19, 2014
VIA EMAIL

Mr. Bill Bosch, Director
Griffin Power

100 S. Hill Street

Griffin, GA'30223
bbosch@cityofgriffin.com

Re:  Griffin Power Maintenance Facility
PPI Project No. A13-140
Change Order Proposal 6

Dear Bifl:
We have received Change Order Proposal 6 from the Contractor (attached).

¢ COP6isan ADD of $181,200.00 for rock blasting and hauling.

*  We confirmed rock quantities with the geotechnical consulting inspection report (attached).
¢ The unit price is reduced due to shorter travel distance to disposal location and time.

* The Owner’s contingency of $50,000.00 was applied to this change.

After review, we recommend accepting this Change Order Proposal for a total ADD of $181,200.00 to
be incorporated into a future Change Order.

Please let us know if you have any guestions or need additional information.

" Sincerely,

Lance G. Davis, AlA
Assistant Vice President

lgd

GADOCUMENT\12\13-14001570 CONSTRUCTICN ADMIN\CHANGE ORDER PROPOSALS\COP 612-19-14.00C

Attachments

400 Pike Boulevard » Lawrenceville, Georgia « 30046
770.338.8000 » www.ppi.us




%ﬁ"fc‘al o0
December 19, 2014

Bill Bosch

City of Griffin Electric
100 South Hill Street
Griffin, GA 30223

RE:  Griffin Power Maintenance Facility - Griffin, Georgia
PGC#: 15730

Dear Bill:

Between the dates of November 12 and December 4, 2014, we visited the above referenced
project a total of nine days to observe the haul-off of excavated material from the detention pond
area. The removals consisted of stone varying in size, type, and density mixed with soils and
miscellaneous debris. This material, which was in place after rock blasting, was excavated 1o
construct the proposed detention pond to the proposed shape and grades designed. We observed
a total of 348 loads hauled offsite using a MOXY-MT31 off road dump truck to the adjacent

vehicle maintenance facility.

It appears that these trucks generally have a capacity of approximately 16 cubic yards. Utilizing
this figure, we arrive at a total haul off of 5568 cubic yards of miscellaneous rock mixed with
some debris and soil.

As always, should you have any comments, questions or need additional information please do
not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,
ton Geotechnical Consultants, LLC

T
oBert Gui]f‘ﬁeze 2

SWoman Oumed Small Buginess”
4725 vey Drive » Macon, Georgia 31206
Phone 478-474-2941 « Fax 478-471-0202

www. prestontesting.com




4611 lvey Drive
Macon, GA 31206
Ph: (478) 4718110

Change Request I

To: LANGE DAVIS Numbet: 8
PRECISION PLANNING INC Date: 12/18/14
P.O. BOX 2210 Job: 14-D58 GRIFFIN POWER MAINT, FACILITY
LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30046-2210 Phone:

Ph: 770-338-8000

- Description: Rock Blasting & Hauling

We are pleased to offar the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

Blast and haul 5440 Cubic Yards of rock at $42.50/CY. Total $231,200.00
This is a reduced unit price due to the Qwner allowing disposal across the streef, thereby reducing tha travel distance and time. The
total savings Is $13,600.00.

Add for blasting and rcck hauling $231,200.00
Apply Qwner's contingancy ($50,000.00)
Total for this change $181,200.00
The total amount to provide this WOTI I8 .c.vovsriesimrsssies riieirnnesiansimesessarses e ssesssssrascsnes sesnasseezssssssrssensens $181,200.00

If you have any questions, please contact me af .

Submitted by:  JIMMY MELTON Approved by:

Date:

Co:

Page 1 of 1




